1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager/
4	Public Works Director
5	RESOLUTION 22-075
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8	AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO INCREASE EAST
9	ROAD SERVICES INDEFINITE DELIVERY INDEFINITE
10	QUANTITY (IDIQ) CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$39,000
11	TO CONSTRUCT THE ADAMS LANE BIKE PATH.
12	WULFDEAS. The City Council outherized the design of the Adema Lang Bile Both and the
13	WHEREAS, The City Council authorized the design of the Adams Lane Bike Path and the
14 15	design is now complete; and
16	WHEREAS, The City proposes to construct the bike path using the East Road Services
17	IDIQ contract under the Non-Motorized Transportation Opportunity Program for \$39,000; and
18	Total Contract under the Non-Motorized Transportation opportunity Program for \$59,000, and
19	WHEREAS, The authorized limit of the East Road Services IDIQ contract has been
20	reached; and
21	reactives, and
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska hereby
23	authorizes the City Manager to issue a new Task Order in the amount of \$39,000 to East Road
24	Services to construct the Adams Lane Bike Path.
25	
26	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 10th day of October, 2022.
27	
28	CITY OF HOMER
29	
30	X (id
31	Leu Herre
32	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
33	
34	ATTEST:
35	TO ME TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL
36	M. O. M. M. O. O. O.
37	
38	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
39 40	Fiscal Note: Ord 22-25(A) - \$39,000
40	1 iscat Note. Old 22-25(A) - \$35,000